Vehicle Title Fees By County

Archive Fee (for Lien Lien Salvage
Notation | Notation |Memo Only

Duplicate Replacement
Certificate of | Certificate of

Out-of-State Inspection
(includes $8.00 inspection +

Salvage Title

Title
Watercraft (issued only | Late Fee

manufactured homes, Cancellation |Certificate of
County Name

house trailers, built of Lien Title Title Title (o] E).(isting with Title Title $1.50 clerk fee) MoFor to law enforcement)
homes) Title Transfer Vehicle

ADAMS $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
ALLEN $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
ASHLAND $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
ASHTABULA $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
ATHENS $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
AUGLAIZE $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
BELMONT $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
BROWN $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
BUTLER $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
CARROLL $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
CHAMPAIGN $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
CLARK $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
CLERMONT $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
CLINTON $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
COLUMBIANA $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
COSHOCTON $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
CRAWFORD $5.00 No Fee $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
CUYAHOGA $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
DARKE $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
DEFIANCE $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
DELAWARE $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
ERIE $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
FAIRFIELD $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
FAYETTE $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
FRANKLIN $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
FULTON $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
GALLIA $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
GEAUGA $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
GREENE $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
GUERNSEY $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
HAMILTON $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
HANCOCK $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
HARDIN $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
HARRISON $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
HENRY $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
HIGHLAND $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
HOCKING $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
HOLMES $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
HURON $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
JACKSON $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00
JEFFERSON $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00

KNOX $5.00 No Fee $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $5.00 $9.50 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00



LAKE
LAWRENCE
LICKING
LOGAN
LORAIN
LUCAS
MADISON
MAHONING
MARION
MEDINA
MEIGS
MERCER
MIAMI
MONROE
MONTGOMERY
MORGAN
MORROW
MUSKINGUM
NOBLE
OTTAWA
PAULDING
PERRY
PICKAWAY
PIKE
PORTAGE
PREBLE
PUTNAM
RICHLAND
ROSS
SANDUSKY
SCIOTO
SENECA
SHELBY
STARK
SUMMIT
TRUMBULL
TUSCARAWAS
UNION
VAN WERT
VINTON
WARREN
WASHINGTON
WAYNE
WILLIAMS
WwooD
WYANDOT

$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee

$23.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00

$23.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00

$23.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00

$23.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00

$23.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00

$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50

$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00

$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00



