

## Vehicle Title Fees By County

County Name	Archive Fee (for manufactured homes, house trailers, built homes)	Cancellation of Lien	Certificate of Title	Duplicate Certificate of Title	Replacement Certificate of Title	Lien Notation on Existing Title	Lien Notation with Title Transfer	Memo Only Title	Out-of-State Inspection (includes \$8.00 inspection + \$1.50 clerk fee)	Salvage Title Motor Vehicle	Salvage Title Watercraft (issued only to law enforcement)	Late Fee
ADAMS	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
ALLEN	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
ASHLAND	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
ASHTABULA	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
ATHENS	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
AUGLAIZE	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
BELMONT	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
BROWN	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
BUTLER	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
CARROLL	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
CHAMPAIGN	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
CLARK	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
CLERMONT	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
CLINTON	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
COLUMBIANA	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
COSHOCOTON	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
CRAWFORD	\$5.00	No Fee	\$23.00	\$23.00	\$23.00	\$23.00	\$23.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
CUYAHOGA	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
DARKE	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
DEFIANCE	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
DELAWARE	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
ERIE	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
FAIRFIELD	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
FAYETTE	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
FRANKLIN	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
FULTON	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
GALLIA	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
GEAUGA	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
GREENE	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
GUERNSEY	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
HAMILTON	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
HANCOCK	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
HARDIN	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
HARRISON	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
HENRY	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
HIGHLAND	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
HOCKING	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
HOLMES	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
HURON	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
JACKSON	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
JEFFERSON	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
KNOX	\$5.00	No Fee	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00

